



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2021-966
2022 PMP - Mill & Overlay
June 30, 2022

BASE BID

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		JM FAHEY		LITTLE JOE'S ASPHALT	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
4	Milling (Full Width Cut)	SY	20,779	\$5.00	\$103,895.00	\$2.50	\$51,947.50	\$2.90	\$60,259.10
5	Milling (Headers)	LF	770	\$50.00	\$38,500.00	\$4.75	\$3,657.50	\$8.00	\$6,160.00
6	Concrete Joint Sealing	LF	114	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$9.00	\$1,026.00	\$35.00	\$3,990.00
7	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (R&R)	SY	447	\$180.00	\$80,460.00	\$190.00	\$84,930.00	\$130.00	\$58,110.00
8	8" Concrete Patch & Joint Repair	SY	42	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
9	Inlet Top (R&R)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	2" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course KDOT Superpave Performance	TON	2,631	\$120.00	\$315,720.00	\$91.50	\$240,736.50	\$93.00	\$244,683.00
11	Asphaltic Base Courses KDOT Superpave Performance	TON	672	\$110.00	\$73,920.00	\$146.00	\$98,112.00	\$182.00	\$122,304.00
12	6" Granular Subbase, AB-3 Compacted	SY	3,005	\$15.00	\$45,075.00	\$14.01	\$42,100.05	\$20.00	\$60,100.00
13	Curb & Gutter (R&R)	LF	629	\$50.00	\$31,450.00	\$80.25	\$50,477.25	\$60.00	\$37,740.00
14	4" Concrete Sidewalk (R&R)	SF	3,895	\$10.00	\$38,950.00	\$15.00	\$58,425.00	\$11.00	\$42,845.00
15	ADA Ramps (R&R)	SY	192	\$175.00	\$33,600.00	\$250.00	\$48,000.00	\$165.00	\$31,680.00
16	Regrade Manholes	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	Traffic Signal Detecton Loops (Quadrapole)	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid White Line (Multi-Component Epoxy)	LF	1,004	\$3.00	\$3,012.00	\$7.10	\$7,128.40	\$8.00	\$8,032.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow Line (Multi-Component Epoxy)	LF	1,768	\$2.00	\$3,536.00	\$7.10	\$12,552.80	\$8.00	\$14,144.00
20	Permanent Pavement Markings, 12" Solid White Line (Multi-Component Epoxy)	LF	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
21	Permanent Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Line (Multi-Component Epoxy)	LF	310	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.25	\$9,377.50	\$33.00	\$10,230.00
22	Permanent Pavement Markings, 48"x48" Handicap Symbol White on Blue (PTP)	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$756.00	\$5,292.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
23	Asphalt Oil Price Adjustment	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Mobilization (Per Each Alternate Location)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
25	Traffic Control (Per Each Alternate Locaton)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$958,988.00		\$832,682.50		\$848,937.10

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

Excluding #24 & 25: **\$941,488.00**

